

March 21, 2025 For Immediate Release

Celebrating 85 Years of Community Impact and Financial Wellness

On March 21, Northern Savings Credit Union proudly celebrates 85 years in the credit union system, remaining dedicated to its mission of helping members achieve financial wellness through a comprehensive range of banking, investing, lending, and insurance services.

In celebration of this milestone, the credit union has announced an \$85,000 contribution to its 2025 INSPIRE Fund, a \$10,000 increase from the previous two years. This fund is dedicated to supporting local long-standing community initiatives, underscoring Northern Savings commitment to giving back to the communities it serves. The INSPIRE Fund is in addition to the more than \$90,000 Northern Savings provides annually through its community funding.

The credit union has also amped up their employee volunteer program, GIVE, for the month of March, committing to 85 extra hours of volunteerism.

Stefan Delloch, CEO of Northern Savings, shared, "Canada's credit unions, founded on cooperation and financial security, are uniquely positioned to help Canadians navigate economic uncertainty. Choosing Northern Savings means you are selecting a financial service provider that prioritizes local impact, and I invite you to visit our branches to experience the unique benefits of a credit union."

Northern Savings will be celebrating this milestone in their Masset, Daajing Giids, Terrace, and Prince Rupert locations on Friday, March 21 with treats, and giveaways. Members of the community are invited to join the celebration.

About Northern Savings Credit Union

Northern Savings has been part of the financial co-operative movement since 1940, operating on the traditional unceded lands of the Haida people and the traditional territories of the Ts'msyen Nation. Guided by its mission and vision statements, Northern Savings is committed to improving the financial health of more than 17,000 member-owners and building sustainable Northern communities.

For more information contact:

Stefan Delloch President & CEO Northern Savings Credit Union stefandelloch@northsave.com

Corporate Office

138 3rd Avenue West tel 250 628 0360

fax 250.627.3602

Daajing Giids

Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1K8 Daajing Giids, BC V0T 1S0 tel 250.559.4407 fax 250.559.4729

110 Causeway Street (PO Box 38) 1663 Main Street (PO Box 94) Masset, BC V0T 1M0 tel 250.626.5231

fax 250.626.5498

Prince Rupert

138 3rd Avenue West Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1K8 Terrace, BC V8G 1S6

tel 250 628 0200 fax 250.624.8297

4660 Lazelle Avenue tel 250 638 7822 fax 250.638.7842